PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's City previously recorded on NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Reel 022735 Frame 0046. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yingxin PAN	05/25/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Datang Mobile Communications Equipment Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	No. 40 Xueyuan Rd., Haidian District
City:	Beijing
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100083

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12516309

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)739-3001 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 22-739-3000

Email: patents@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Robert J. Gaybrick

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100620-5009

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary Jane Boswell

Total Attachments: 4

source=100620-5009_RequestCorrectedNOR_01112010#page1.tif source=100620-5009_RequestCorrectedNOR_01112010#page2.tif source=100620-5009_RequestCorrectedNOR_01112010#page3.tif source=100620-5009_RequestCorrectedNOR_01112010#page4.tif

PATENT

501061692 REEL: 023759 FRAME: 0534

TO: ROBERT J. GAYBRICK COMPANY: 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

			PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
Electronic Version Stylesheet Version			05/26/2009 500868910		
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
Yingxin Pan			Name Execution Date 05/25/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY	'DATA				
Name:	DATANG M	OBILE C	COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	No. 40 Xuey	uan Rd.	, Haidian District		
City:	P.R. China	Beij	jina		
State/Country:	CHINA		3		
Postal Code:	100083				
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1				
Property	Туре		Number		
Application Number	r:	125163	309		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				1251
Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	202739 patents e: Robert	t <i>Mail wh</i> 3000 @morga J. Gaybi	then the fax attempt is unsuccessful. anlewis.com rick ania Avenue NW		CH \$40.00
Address Line 4:		•	STRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004		
ATTORNEY DOCKE	T NUMBER:		100620-5009		
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:		Mary Jane Boswell		
Total Attachments: 1 source=100620-5009	3_Assignment-0	5262009	9#page1.tif		

PATENT

REEL: 023759 FRAME: 0535

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: SOLEJOINT INVENTION

		(U.S. Rights Only)
A	SSIGNMENT	
WHEREAS I/We, the below named in ade an invention entitled:	nventor(s), [hereinaster referred to as A	assignor(s)], have
r which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent on RUNKING SYSTEM(Application No.	MEMIND WAS COOKING	y herewith; or filed an R PAGING IN
WHEREAS, <u>DATANG MOBILE</u> reporation of <u>P. R. China</u> , whose post office <u>R. China 100083</u> , (hereinafter referred and interest in and to this invention, the applied Letters Patent to issue upon this application	COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPME e address is No. 40 Xuevuan Rd., Hai to as Assignee), is desirous of securin ication for United States Letters Patent on;	g the entire right, title, t on this invention and
om assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over a little of the set of the s	d to this invention and this application, f the United States which may be gran and request the Commissioner of Paten r this invention to assignee, its success the commissioner of the success that the commissioner of the commissioner	sors and assigns, , and all divisions, and ted thereon, and all its and Trademarks of tors and assigns, in
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covena- mmunicate with assignee, its successors and vention and testify in any legal proceeding, and deliver all papers that may be necessary of signee, its successors and assigns, execute a l rightful oaths and generally do everything and enforce proper patent protection for this in spense incident to the execution of such pap	or desirable to perfect the title to this in all divisional, continuation, and reissue possible to aid assignee, its successors	on to do so, execute experience in said experience applications, make example and assigns, to obtain experience that any
		i e
AND I/WE HERERY authorize and	request the attorneys I/WE have empo	wered in the Declaration
nd Power of Attorney in this application, to select on the filing date and application of the filing date and application.	nestion number of and approximation	wered in the Declaration
	lication number of said application wh have hereumo set our hand(s).	wered in the Declaration No. 12/516, 309 en known.
id Power of Attorney in this application, to it ded 05/26/2009 the filing date and application in TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE will Name of Sole or First Assignor	have hereumo set our hand(s). Assignor's Signature	wered in the Declaration No. 12/516, 309 en known.
ind Power of Attorney in this application, to it led 05/26/2009 the filing date and application in TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE will Name of Sole or First Assignor PAN, Yingxin	have hereumo set our hand(s). Assignor's Signature	No. 12/516, 309 en known.
ind Power of Attorney in this application, to it led 05/26/2009 the filing date and application in TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE will Name of Sole or First Assignor	have hereumo set our hand(s). Assignor's Signature	wered in the Declaration No. 12/516, 309 en known. Date 2009.5. & Citizanship
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE	have hereunto set our hand(s). Assignor's Signature Lingxill ict, Beijing, P.R. China 100623	Pate Citizanship CN
ind Power of Attorney in this application, to it led 05/26/2009 the filing date and application in TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE will Name of Sole or First Assignor PAN, Yingxin No. 40 Xueyuan Rd., Haidian Distriction of Second Assignor	have hereunto set our hand(s). Assignor's Signature Lingxill ict, Beijing, P.R. China 100623	Date Citizanship CN Date